PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8201189

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FOODWARE, LLC	10/02/2023
CFS BRANDS, LLC	10/02/2023
SAN JAMAR, INC.	10/02/2023
AYRKING, LLC	10/02/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANTARES CAPITAL LP, AS COLLATERAL AGENT	
Street Address:	500 WEST MONROE STREET	
City:	CHICAGO	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60661	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 122

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D853204
Patent Number:	D751332
Patent Number:	D601390
Patent Number:	D616704
Patent Number:	8444010
Patent Number:	10154769
Patent Number:	9265397
Patent Number:	7328816
Patent Number:	D640098
Patent Number:	6343720
Patent Number:	6450373
Patent Number:	D640096
Patent Number:	6076699
Patent Number:	7013590
Patent Number:	D642011
Patent Number:	D618954
Patent Number:	D618955

PATENT REEL: 065107 FRAME: 0356

508154008

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D618956
Patent Number:	7134552
Patent Number:	D637373
Patent Number:	D630045
Patent Number:	D630046
Patent Number:	D630047
Patent Number:	10029718
Patent Number:	8402590
Patent Number:	D625065
Patent Number:	D625066
Patent Number:	D625067
Patent Number:	D625068
Patent Number:	D951718
Patent Number:	10160565
Patent Number:	D522241
Patent Number:	D550089
Patent Number:	D550724
Patent Number:	D577041
Patent Number:	D496233
Patent Number:	D507460
Patent Number:	9185997
Patent Number:	D507463
Patent Number:	D512281
Patent Number:	D563180
Patent Number:	D574200
Patent Number:	D605908
Patent Number:	8544785
Patent Number:	D522784
Patent Number:	D525063
Patent Number:	D525465
Patent Number:	D493312
Patent Number:	10383488
Patent Number:	7931228
Patent Number:	9867509
Patent Number:	7044421
Patent Number:	9446924
Patent Number:	D546604
Patent Number:	D579249

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6315155
Patent Number:	6543641
Patent Number:	D602203
Patent Number:	D656382
Patent Number:	10077138
Patent Number:	9051086
Patent Number:	D802326
Patent Number:	9066638
Patent Number:	7168653
Patent Number:	D571834
Patent Number:	8967693
Patent Number:	10188226
Patent Number:	D832061
Patent Number:	10327603
Patent Number:	7543719
Patent Number:	D590213
Patent Number:	D608066
Patent Number:	D784786
Patent Number:	7621572
Patent Number:	8857660
Patent Number:	7455451
Patent Number:	9150234
Patent Number:	9580096
Patent Number:	D637841
Patent Number:	D665206
Patent Number:	D573619
Patent Number:	8596031
Patent Number:	D989508
Patent Number:	D984824
Patent Number:	D911120
Patent Number:	D899806
Patent Number:	D878080
Patent Number:	D872956
Patent Number:	D860674
Patent Number:	D857468
Patent Number:	D842067
Patent Number:	11633066
Patent Number:	11524841

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11478112
Patent Number:	11447355
Patent Number:	11324361
Patent Number:	11224316
Patent Number:	11224314
Patent Number:	11122942
Patent Number:	11083348
Patent Number:	11072513
Patent Number:	11071417
Patent Number:	10932624
Patent Number:	10617262
Patent Number:	10617261
Patent Number:	8286956
Patent Number:	7641143
Patent Number:	9295370
Patent Number:	9451789
Patent Number:	8001920
Patent Number:	11497237
Application Number:	17942878
Application Number:	17942831
Application Number:	29828903
Application Number:	17682634
Application Number:	17552673
Application Number:	16781085
Application Number:	17498211
Application Number:	16891631
Application Number:	17068208
Application Number:	İ
1	17026184

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)835-7586

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028357500

Email: dcip@milbank.com

Correspondent Name: JAVIER J. RAMOS, ESQ.

Address Line 1: 1850 K STREET, NW, SUITE 1100

Address Line 2: MILBANK, LLP

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

PATENT

REEL: 065107 FRAME: 0359

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29058.00043	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAVIER J. RAMOS	
SIGNATURE:	/Javier J. Ramos/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/03/2023	
Total Attachments: 9		
source=1.6. Project Red Oak - Patent Security Agreement [Executed]#page1.tif		
source=1.6. Project Red Oak - Patent Security Agreement [Executed]#page2.tif		
source=1.6. Project Red Oak - Patent Security Agreement [Executed]#page3.tif		
source=1.6. Project Red Oak - Patent Security Agreement [Executed]#page4.tif		
source=1.6. Project Red Oak - Patent Security Agreement [Executed]#page5.tif		

source=1.6. Project Red Oak - Patent Security Agreement [Executed]#page6.tif source=1.6. Project Red Oak - Patent Security Agreement [Executed]#page7.tif source=1.6. Project Red Oak - Patent Security Agreement [Executed]#page8.tif source=1.6. Project Red Oak - Patent Security Agreement [Executed]#page9.tif

PATENT

REEL: 065107 FRAME: 0360

PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

This PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "<u>Agreement</u>") is made as of October 2, 2023, between each of the signatories hereto (each, a "<u>Grantor</u>" and, collectively, the "<u>Grantors</u>") in favor of Antares Capital LP, as collateral agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, together with it successors and assigns in such capacity, the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>").

RECITALS:

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of October 2, 2023 (as it may be amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Guarantee and Collateral Agreement"; capitalized terms used in this Agreement and not otherwise defined herein have the respective meanings set forth in the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement), by and among the Grantors, the other grantors party thereto and the Collateral Agent; and

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, each Grantor has (i) as collateral security for the Obligations, granted to the Collateral Agent a security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Collateral, including, without limitation, certain Intellectual Property of the Grantor and (ii) agreed to execute this Agreement for recording with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the agreements, provisions and covenants herein contained, each of the Grantors and the Collateral Agent hereby agree as follows:

- SECTION 1. <u>Grant of Security</u>. As collateral security for the Obligations, each Grantor hereby grants to the Collateral Agent a security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following, whether now owned or hereafter acquired, excluding, however, any of the following that is an Excluded Asset:
 - (i) All patents of the United States, all registrations and recordings thereof, and all applications for patents of the United States, including registrations, recordings and pending applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (or any successor office), including those listed on Schedule 1 hereto, and (ii) all provisionals, reissues, continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, revisions, renewals or extensions thereof, and the inventions or designs disclosed or claimed therein, including the right to make, use, import and/or sell the inventions or designs disclosed or claimed therein.
- SECTION 2. <u>Recordation</u>. The parties hereto authorize and request that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this Agreement.
- SECTION 3. Counterparts. This Agreement may be executed in counterparts (and by different parties hereto on different counterparts), each of which shall constitute an original, but all of which when taken together shall constitute a single contract. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page of this Agreement by facsimile or in electronic (i.e., "pdf" or "tif") format shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Agreement. The words "execution," "signed," "signature," "delivery," and words of like import in or relating to any document to be signed in connection with this Agreement and the transactions contemplated hereby shall be deemed to include Electronic Signatures, deliveries or the keeping of records in electronic form, each of which shall be of the same legal effect, validity and enforceability as a manually executed signature, physical delivery thereof or the use of a paper-based recordkeeping system, as the case may be, to the extent and as provided for in any applicable law,

Americas Active: 19148422.4

including the Federal Electronic Signatures in Global and National Commerce Act, the New York State Electronic Signatures and Records Act, or any other similar state laws based on the Uniform Electronic Transactions Act.

SECTION 4. <u>Governing Law</u>. THIS AGREEMENT SHALL BE CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AND GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

SECTION 5. <u>Conflict Provision</u>. This Agreement has been entered into in conjunction with the provisions of the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement and the Credit Agreement. The rights and remedies of each party hereto with respect to the security interest granted herein are without prejudice to those set forth in the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement and the Credit Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Intellectual Property Security Agreement are in conflict with the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement or the Credit Agreement, the provisions of the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement or the Credit Agreement shall govern.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

Americas Active: 19148422.4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor and the Collateral Agent have caused this Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by their respective officers thereunto duly authorized as of the date first written above.

FOODWARE, LLC, CFS BRANDS, LLC SAN JAMAR, INC., each as a Grantor

By:

Name: Trent Freiberg

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

AYRKING, LLC, each as a Grantor

By:

Name: Trent Freiberg

Title: Chief Executive Officer

ANTARES CAPITAL LP, as Collateral Agent

Name: Brendan Condron
Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE 1

Issued Patents:

OWNER PATENT NUMBER DESCRIPTION Foodware, LLC D853,204 Steak Weight Foodware, LLC D751,332 Pan Corner Foodware, LLC D601,390 Pizza Serving Utensil Foodware, LLC D616,704 Tumbler Foodware, LLC 8,444,010 Food Product Dispensing Apparatus (i.e., hot dog machine) CFS Brands, LLC 10,154,769 B2 ADAPTER PLATE FOR A ROTARY FLOOR SCRUBBING MACHINE CFS Brands, LLC 9,265,397 ROTARY FLOOR SCRUBBING MACHINE CFS Brands, LLC 7,328,816 BEVERAGE DISPENSER CFS Brands, LLC D640,098 BOWL CFS Brands, LLC 6,343,720 CONDIMENT PUMP CFS Brands, LLC 6,450,373 CONDIMENT PUMP CFS Brands, LLC D640,096 CUP CFS Brands, LLC 7,013,590 FLOOR SIGN CFS Brands, LLC D648,095 FLOOR SIGN CFS Brands, LLC D618,954 FOOD PAN CFS Brands, LLC D618,955 FOOD PAN CFS Brands, LLC D618,955 FOOD PAN CARRIER			
Foodware, LLC	OWNER	PATENT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION
Foodware, LLC	Foodware, LLC	D853,204	Steak Weight
Foodware, LLC	Foodware, LLC	D751,332	Pan Corner
Foodware, LLC		D601,390	Pizza Serving Utensil
Apparatus (<i>i.e.</i> , hot dog machine) CFS Brands, LLC 10,154,769 B2 ADAPTER PLATE FOR A ROTARY FLOOR SCRUBBING MACHINE CFS Brands, LLC 7,328,816 BEVERAGE DISPENSER CFS Brands, LLC 6,343,720 CONDIMENT PUMP CFS Brands, LLC CFS Brands, LLC 6,450,373 CONDIMENT PUMP CFS Brands, LLC CFS Brands, LLC 6,076,699 DRINKING CUP AND LID CFS Brands, LLC CFS Brands, LLC D642,011 FOOD COVER CFS Brands, LLC D618,955 FOOD PAN CFS Brands, LLC D618,955 FOOD PAN CFS Brands, LLC CFS Brands, LLC D618,956 FOOD PAN CFS Brands, LLC CFS Brands, LLC D637,373 FOOD PAN CARRIER CFS Brands, LLC CFS Brands, LLC D630,045 FOOD PAN LID CFS Brands, LLC D630,047 FOOD PAN LID CFS Brands, LLC CFS Brands, LLC D630,047 FOOD PAN LID CFS Brands, LLC CFS Brands, LLC D630,047 FOOD PAN LID CFS Brands, LLC CFS Brands, LLC D630,047 FOOD PAN LID CFS Brands, LLC CFS Brands, LLC D630,047 FOOD PAN LID CFS Brands, LLC CFS Brands, LLC D630,047 FOOD PAN LID CFS Brands, LLC CFS Brands, LLC D630,047 FOOD PAN LID CFS Brands, LLC CFS Brands, LLC D630,047 FOOD PAN LID CFS Brands, LLC CFS Brands, LLC D625,066 WASTE RECEPTACLE CFS Brands, LLC CFS Brands, LLC D625,067 WASTE RECEPTACLE CFS Brands, LLC CFS Brands, LLC D625,067 WASTE RECEPTACLE CFS Brands, LLC CFS Brands, LLC D625,068 WASTE RECEPTACLE CFS Brands, LLC D625,068 WASTE RECEPTACLE			
CFS Brands, LLC 10,154,769 B2 ROTARY FLOOR SCRUBBING MACHINE CFS Brands, LLC 9,265,397 ROTARY FLOOR SCRUBBING MACHINE CFS Brands, LLC 7,328,816 BEVERAGE DISPENSER CFS Brands, LLC D640,098 BOWL CFS Brands, LLC 6,343,720 CONDIMENT PUMP CFS Brands, LLC 6,450,373 CONDIMENT PUMP CFS Brands, LLC D640,096 CUP CFS Brands, LLC 6,076,699 DRINKING CUP AND LID CFS Brands, LLC 7,013,590 FLOOR SIGN CFS Brands, LLC D642,011 FOOD COVER CFS Brands, LLC D618,954 FOOD PAN CFS Brands, LLC D618,955 FOOD PAN CFS Brands, LLC D618,955 FOOD PAN CFS Brands, LLC D618,956 FOOD PAN CFS Brands, LLC D637,373 FOOD PAN CARRIER CFS Brands, LLC D630,045 FOOD PAN CARRIER CFS Brands, LLC D630,045 FOOD PAN LID CFS Brands, LLC D630,046 FOOD PAN LID CFS Brands, LLC D630,047 </td <td>Foodware, LLC</td> <td>8,444,010</td> <td>Apparatus (i.e., hot dog</td>	Foodware, LLC	8,444,010	Apparatus (i.e., hot dog
CFS Brands, LLC 9,265,397 ROTARY FLOOR SCRUBBING MACHINE CFS Brands, LLC 7,328,816 BEVERAGE DISPENSER CFS Brands, LLC D640,098 BOWL CFS Brands, LLC 6,343,720 CONDIMENT PUMP CFS Brands, LLC 6,450,373 CONDIMENT PUMP CFS Brands, LLC D640,096 CUP CFS Brands, LLC 6,076,699 DRINKING CUP AND LID CFS Brands, LLC 7,013,590 FLOOR SIGN CFS Brands, LLC D642,011 FOOD COVER CFS Brands, LLC D618,954 FOOD PAN CFS Brands, LLC D618,955 FOOD PAN CFS Brands, LLC D618,956 FOOD PAN CFS Brands, LLC D637,373 FOOD PAN CARRIER CFS Brands, LLC D630,045 FOOD PAN LID CFS Brands, LLC D630,046 FOOD PAN LID CFS Brands, LLC D630,047 FOOD PAN LID CFS Brands, LLC D630,047 FOOD PAN LID CFS Brands, LLC D625,066 WASTE RECEPTACLE CFS Brands, LLC D625,066 WAS	CFS Brands, LLC	10,154,769 B2	ROTARY FLOOR SCRUBBING MACHINE
CFS Brands, LLC D640,098 BOWL CFS Brands, LLC 6,343,720 CONDIMENT PUMP CFS Brands, LLC 6,450,373 CONDIMENT PUMP CFS Brands, LLC D640,096 CUP CFS Brands, LLC 6,076,699 DRINKING CUP AND LID CFS Brands, LLC 7,013,590 FLOOR SIGN CFS Brands, LLC D642,011 FOOD COVER CFS Brands, LLC D618,954 FOOD PAN CFS Brands, LLC D618,955 FOOD PAN CFS Brands, LLC D618,956 FOOD PAN CFS Brands, LLC 7,134,552 FOOD PAN CARRIER CFS Brands, LLC D630,045 FOOD PAN CARRIER CFS Brands, LLC D630,045 FOOD PAN LID CFS Brands, LLC D630,046 FOOD PAN LID CFS Brands, LLC D630,047 FOOD PAN LID CFS Brands, LLC 10,029,718 B2 MODULAR CART CFS Brands, LLC 0625,065 WASTE RECEPTACLE CFS Brands, LLC D625,066 WASTE RECEPTACLE CFS Brands, LLC D625,066 WASTE RECEPTACL	CFS Brands, LLC	9,265,397	ROTARY FLOOR
CFS Brands, LLC 6,343,720 CONDIMENT PUMP CFS Brands, LLC 6,450,373 CONDIMENT PUMP CFS Brands, LLC D640,096 CUP CFS Brands, LLC 6,076,699 DRINKING CUP AND LID CFS Brands, LLC 7,013,590 FLOOR SIGN CFS Brands, LLC D642,011 FOOD COVER CFS Brands, LLC D618,954 FOOD PAN CFS Brands, LLC D618,955 FOOD PAN CFS Brands, LLC D618,956 FOOD PAN CFS Brands, LLC D618,956 FOOD PAN CARRIER CFS Brands, LLC D637,373 FOOD PAN CARRIER CFS Brands, LLC D630,045 FOOD PAN LID CFS Brands, LLC D630,046 FOOD PAN LID CFS Brands, LLC D630,047 FOOD PAN LID CFS Brands, LLC 10,029,718 B2 MODULAR CART CFS Brands, LLC 8,402,590 PUSH BROOM HEAD CFS Brands, LLC D625,065 WASTE RECEPTACLE CFS Brands, LLC D625,066 WASTE RECEPTACLE CFS Brands, LLC D625,068 WAST	CFS Brands, LLC	7,328,816	BEVERAGE DISPENSER
CFS Brands, LLC 6,450,373 CONDIMENT PUMP CFS Brands, LLC D640,096 CUP CFS Brands, LLC 6,076,699 DRINKING CUP AND LID CFS Brands, LLC 7,013,590 FLOOR SIGN CFS Brands, LLC D642,011 FOOD COVER CFS Brands, LLC D618,954 FOOD PAN CFS Brands, LLC D618,955 FOOD PAN CFS Brands, LLC D618,956 FOOD PAN CFS Brands, LLC 7,134,552 FOOD PAN CARRIER CFS Brands, LLC D630,045 FOOD PAN CARRIER CFS Brands, LLC D630,045 FOOD PAN LID CFS Brands, LLC D630,046 FOOD PAN LID CFS Brands, LLC D630,047 FOOD PAN LID CFS Brands, LLC 10,029,718 B2 MODULAR CART CFS Brands, LLC 8,402,590 PUSH BROOM HEAD CFS Brands, LLC D625,065 WASTE RECEPTACLE CFS Brands, LLC D625,066 WASTE RECEPTACLE CFS Brands, LLC D625,066 WASTE RECEPTACLE CFS Brands, LLC D625,068 WA	CFS Brands, LLC	D640,098	BOWL
CFS Brands, LLC D640,096 CUP CFS Brands, LLC 6,076,699 DRINKING CUP AND LID CFS Brands, LLC 7,013,590 FLOOR SIGN CFS Brands, LLC D642,011 FOOD COVER CFS Brands, LLC D618,954 FOOD PAN CFS Brands, LLC D618,955 FOOD PAN CFS Brands, LLC D618,956 FOOD PAN CFS Brands, LLC 7,134,552 FOOD PAN CARRIER CFS Brands, LLC D637,373 FOOD PAN CARRIER CFS Brands, LLC D630,045 FOOD PAN LID CFS Brands, LLC D630,046 FOOD PAN LID CFS Brands, LLC D630,047 FOOD PAN LID CFS Brands, LLC D630,047 FOOD PAN LID CFS Brands, LLC 0629,718 B2 MODULAR CART CFS Brands, LLC 0625,065 WASTE RECEPTACLE CFS Brands, LLC D625,066 WASTE RECEPTACLE CFS Brands, LLC D625,066 WASTE RECEPTACLE CFS Brands, LLC D625,068 WASTE RECEPTACLE CFS Brands, LLC D625,068 WASTE R	CFS Brands, LLC	6,343,720	CONDIMENT PUMP
CFS Brands, LLC 6,076,699 DRINKING CUP AND LID CFS Brands, LLC 7,013,590 FLOOR SIGN CFS Brands, LLC D642,011 FOOD COVER CFS Brands, LLC D618,954 FOOD PAN CFS Brands, LLC D618,955 FOOD PAN CFS Brands, LLC D618,956 FOOD PAN CFS Brands, LLC D637,373 FOOD PAN CARRIER CFS Brands, LLC D630,045 FOOD PAN LID CFS Brands, LLC D630,046 FOOD PAN LID CFS Brands, LLC D630,047 FOOD PAN LID CFS Brands, LLC D630,047 FOOD PAN LID CFS Brands, LLC 10,029,718 B2 MODULAR CART CFS Brands, LLC 8,402,590 PUSH BROOM HEAD CFS Brands, LLC D625,065 WASTE RECEPTACLE CFS Brands, LLC D625,066 WASTE RECEPTACLE CFS Brands, LLC D625,066 WASTE RECEPTACLE CFS Brands, LLC D625,068 WASTE RECEPTACLE CFS Brands, LLC D625,068 WASTE RECEPTACLE CFS Brands, LLC D951718	CFS Brands, LLC	6,450,373	CONDIMENT PUMP
CFS Brands, LLC 7,013,590 FLOOR SIGN CFS Brands, LLC D642,011 FOOD COVER CFS Brands, LLC D618,954 FOOD PAN CFS Brands, LLC D618,955 FOOD PAN CFS Brands, LLC D618,956 FOOD PAN CFS Brands, LLC 7,134,552 FOOD PAN CARRIER CFS Brands, LLC D637,373 FOOD PAN CARRIER CFS Brands, LLC D630,045 FOOD PAN LID CFS Brands, LLC D630,046 FOOD PAN LID CFS Brands, LLC D630,047 FOOD PAN LID CFS Brands, LLC 10,029,718 B2 MODULAR CART CFS Brands, LLC 8,402,590 PUSH BROOM HEAD CFS Brands, LLC D625,065 WASTE RECEPTACLE CFS Brands, LLC D625,066 WASTE RECEPTACLE CFS Brands, LLC D625,066 WASTE RECEPTACLE CFS Brands, LLC D625,068 WASTE RECEPTACLE CFS Brands, LLC D951718 CUTLERY CADDY	CFS Brands, LLC	D640,096	CUP
CFS Brands, LLC D642,011 FOOD COVER CFS Brands, LLC D618,954 FOOD PAN CFS Brands, LLC D618,955 FOOD PAN CFS Brands, LLC D618,956 FOOD PAN CFS Brands, LLC D618,956 FOOD PAN CFS Brands, LLC D637,373 FOOD PAN CARRIER CFS Brands, LLC D630,045 FOOD PAN LID CFS Brands, LLC D630,046 FOOD PAN LID CFS Brands, LLC D630,047 FOOD PAN LID CFS Brands, LLC D630,047 FOOD PAN LID CFS Brands, LLC 10,029,718 B2 MODULAR CART CFS Brands, LLC 8,402,590 PUSH BROOM HEAD CFS Brands, LLC D625,065 WASTE RECEPTACLE CFS Brands, LLC D625,066 WASTE RECEPTACLE CFS Brands, LLC D625,066 WASTE RECEPTACLE CFS Brands, LLC D625,068 WASTE RECEPTACLE CFS Brands, LLC D951718 CUTLERY CADDY	CFS Brands, LLC	6,076,699	DRINKING CUP AND LID
CFS Brands, LLC D618,954 FOOD PAN CFS Brands, LLC D618,955 FOOD PAN CFS Brands, LLC D618,956 FOOD PAN CFS Brands, LLC 7,134,552 FOOD PAN CARRIER CFS Brands, LLC D637,373 FOOD PAN CARRIER CFS Brands, LLC D630,045 FOOD PAN LID CFS Brands, LLC D630,046 FOOD PAN LID CFS Brands, LLC D630,047 FOOD PAN LID CFS Brands, LLC 10,029,718 B2 MODULAR CART CFS Brands, LLC 8,402,590 PUSH BROOM HEAD CFS Brands, LLC D625,065 WASTE RECEPTACLE CFS Brands, LLC D625,066 WASTE RECEPTACLE CFS Brands, LLC D625,067 WASTE RECEPTACLE CFS Brands, LLC D625,068 WASTE RECEPTACLE CFS Brands, LLC D951718 CUTLERY CADDY	CFS Brands, LLC	7,013,590	FLOOR SIGN
CFS Brands, LLC D618,955 FOOD PAN CFS Brands, LLC D618,956 FOOD PAN CFS Brands, LLC 7,134,552 FOOD PAN CARRIER CFS Brands, LLC D637,373 FOOD PAN CARRIER CFS Brands, LLC D630,045 FOOD PAN LID CFS Brands, LLC D630,046 FOOD PAN LID CFS Brands, LLC D630,047 FOOD PAN LID CFS Brands, LLC 10,029,718 B2 MODULAR CART CFS Brands, LLC 8,402,590 PUSH BROOM HEAD CFS Brands, LLC D625,065 WASTE RECEPTACLE CFS Brands, LLC D625,066 WASTE RECEPTACLE CFS Brands, LLC D625,067 WASTE RECEPTACLE CFS Brands, LLC D625,068 WASTE RECEPTACLE CFS Brands, LLC D625,068 WASTE RECEPTACLE CFS Brands, LLC D951718 CUTLERY CADDY	CFS Brands, LLC	D642,011	FOOD COVER
CFS Brands, LLC D618,956 FOOD PAN CFS Brands, LLC 7,134,552 FOOD PAN CARRIER CFS Brands, LLC D637,373 FOOD PAN CARRIER CFS Brands, LLC D630,045 FOOD PAN LID CFS Brands, LLC D630,046 FOOD PAN LID CFS Brands, LLC D630,047 FOOD PAN LID CFS Brands, LLC 10,029,718 B2 MODULAR CART CFS Brands, LLC 8,402,590 PUSH BROOM HEAD CFS Brands, LLC D625,065 WASTE RECEPTACLE CFS Brands, LLC D625,066 WASTE RECEPTACLE CFS Brands, LLC D625,067 WASTE RECEPTACLE CFS Brands, LLC D625,068 WASTE RECEPTACLE CFS Brands, LLC D625,068 WASTE RECEPTACLE CFS Brands, LLC D625,068 WASTE RECEPTACLE CFS Brands, LLC D951718 CUTLERY CADDY	CFS Brands, LLC	D618,954	FOOD PAN
CFS Brands, LLC 7,134,552 FOOD PAN CARRIER CFS Brands, LLC D637,373 FOOD PAN CARRIER CFS Brands, LLC D630,045 FOOD PAN LID CFS Brands, LLC D630,046 FOOD PAN LID CFS Brands, LLC D630,047 FOOD PAN LID CFS Brands, LLC 10,029,718 B2 MODULAR CART CFS Brands, LLC 8,402,590 PUSH BROOM HEAD CFS Brands, LLC D625,065 WASTE RECEPTACLE CFS Brands, LLC D625,066 WASTE RECEPTACLE CFS Brands, LLC D625,067 WASTE RECEPTACLE CFS Brands, LLC D625,068 WASTE RECEPTACLE CFS Brands, LLC D625,068 WASTE RECEPTACLE CFS Brands, LLC D951718 CUTLERY CADDY	CFS Brands, LLC	D618,955	FOOD PAN
CFS Brands, LLC 7,134,552 FOOD PAN CARRIER CFS Brands, LLC D637,373 FOOD PAN CARRIER CFS Brands, LLC D630,045 FOOD PAN LID CFS Brands, LLC D630,046 FOOD PAN LID CFS Brands, LLC D630,047 FOOD PAN LID CFS Brands, LLC 10,029,718 B2 MODULAR CART CFS Brands, LLC 8,402,590 PUSH BROOM HEAD CFS Brands, LLC D625,065 WASTE RECEPTACLE CFS Brands, LLC D625,066 WASTE RECEPTACLE CFS Brands, LLC D625,067 WASTE RECEPTACLE CFS Brands, LLC D625,068 WASTE RECEPTACLE CFS Brands, LLC D625,068 WASTE RECEPTACLE CFS Brands, LLC D951718 CUTLERY CADDY	CFS Brands, LLC	D618,956	FOOD PAN
CFS Brands, LLC D637,373 FOOD PAN CARRIER CFS Brands, LLC D630,045 FOOD PAN LID CFS Brands, LLC D630,046 FOOD PAN LID CFS Brands, LLC D630,047 FOOD PAN LID CFS Brands, LLC 10,029,718 B2 MODULAR CART CFS Brands, LLC 8,402,590 PUSH BROOM HEAD CFS Brands, LLC D625,065 WASTE RECEPTACLE CFS Brands, LLC D625,066 WASTE RECEPTACLE CFS Brands, LLC D625,067 WASTE RECEPTACLE CFS Brands, LLC D625,068 WASTE RECEPTACLE CFS Brands, LLC D625,068 WASTE RECEPTACLE CFS Brands, LLC D625,068 CUTLERY CADDY	CFS Brands, LLC	7,134,552	FOOD PAN CARRIER
CFS Brands, LLC D630,046 FOOD PAN LID CFS Brands, LLC D630,047 FOOD PAN LID CFS Brands, LLC 10,029,718 B2 MODULAR CART CFS Brands, LLC 8,402,590 PUSH BROOM HEAD CFS Brands, LLC D625,065 WASTE RECEPTACLE CFS Brands, LLC D625,066 WASTE RECEPTACLE CFS Brands, LLC D625,067 WASTE RECEPTACLE CFS Brands, LLC D625,068 WASTE RECEPTACLE CFS Brands, LLC D951718 CUTLERY CADDY	CFS Brands, LLC		FOOD PAN CARRIER
CFS Brands, LLC D630,046 FOOD PAN LID CFS Brands, LLC D630,047 FOOD PAN LID CFS Brands, LLC 10,029,718 B2 MODULAR CART CFS Brands, LLC 8,402,590 PUSH BROOM HEAD CFS Brands, LLC D625,065 WASTE RECEPTACLE CFS Brands, LLC D625,066 WASTE RECEPTACLE CFS Brands, LLC D625,067 WASTE RECEPTACLE CFS Brands, LLC D625,068 WASTE RECEPTACLE CFS Brands, LLC D951718 CUTLERY CADDY		-	FOOD PAN LID
CFS Brands, LLC D630,047 FOOD PAN LID CFS Brands, LLC 10,029,718 B2 MODULAR CART R402,590 PUSH BROOM HEAD CFS Brands, LLC D625,065 WASTE RECEPTACLE CFS Brands, LLC D625,066 WASTE RECEPTACLE CFS Brands, LLC D625,067 WASTE RECEPTACLE CFS Brands, LLC D625,068 WASTE RECEPTACLE CFS Brands, LLC D625,068 WASTE RECEPTACLE CFS Brands, LLC D625,068 CFS Brands, LLC D625,068 CFS Brands, LLC CFS Brands, LLC D625,068 CUTLERY CADDY	CFS Brands, LLC		
CFS Brands, LLC CFS Brands, LLC R,402,590 PUSH BROOM HEAD D625,065 WASTE RECEPTACLE CFS Brands, LLC D625,066 WASTE RECEPTACLE CFS Brands, LLC D625,067 WASTE RECEPTACLE CFS Brands, LLC D625,068 WASTE RECEPTACLE CFS Brands, LLC D625,068 WASTE RECEPTACLE CFS Brands, LLC D625,068 CFS Brands, LLC D625,068 CUTLERY CADDY			
CFS Brands, LLC CFS Brands, LLC D625,065 WASTE RECEPTACLE CFS Brands, LLC D625,066 WASTE RECEPTACLE CFS Brands, LLC D625,067 WASTE RECEPTACLE CFS Brands, LLC D625,068 WASTE RECEPTACLE CFS Brands, LLC D625,068 WASTE RECEPTACLE CFS Brands, LLC D625,068 CFS Brands, LLC D951718 CUTLERY CADDY	-	*	MODULAR CART
CFS Brands, LLC CFS Brands, LLC D625,066 WASTE RECEPTACLE WASTE RECEPTACLE WASTE RECEPTACLE D625,067 WASTE RECEPTACLE CFS Brands, LLC D625,068 WASTE RECEPTACLE CFS Brands, LLC D625,068 WASTE RECEPTACLE CFS Brands, LLC D951718 CUTLERY CADDY	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
CFS Brands, LLC CFS Brands, LLC D625,066 WASTE RECEPTACLE D625,067 WASTE RECEPTACLE CFS Brands, LLC D625,068 WASTE RECEPTACLE CFS Brands, LLC D951718 CUTLERY CADDY	·	, ,	
CFS Brands, LLC CFS Brands, LLC D625,067 WASTE RECEPTACLE D625,068 WASTE RECEPTACLE CFS Brands, LLC D951718 CUTLERY CADDY	*	·	
CFS Brands, LLC D625,068 WASTE RECEPTACLE CFS Brands, LLC D951718 CUTLERY CADDY	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	,	
CFS Brands, LLC D951718 CUTLERY CADDY	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	,	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
The suppose with the su	San Jamar, Inc.	10,160,565 B2	FOOD BAG WORKING TOOL

Americas Active: 19148422.4

San Jamar, Inc.	D522,241	CARRYING DEVICE
San Jamar, Inc.	D550,089	CHILLING UTENSIL
San Jamar, Inc.	D550,724	CHILLING UTENSIL
San Jamar, Inc.	D577,041	CHILLING UTENSIL
San Jamar, Inc.		COMBINED SCOOP AND
	D496,233	SHEATH
San Jamar, Inc.	D507,460	CONDIMENT DISPENSER
San Jamar, Inc.	9,185,997	CONTAINER DISPENSER
San Jamar, Inc.	D507,463	CUTTING BOARD
San Jamar, Inc.	D512,281	CUTTING BOARD
San Jamar, Inc.	D563,180	CUTTING BOARD
San Jamar, Inc.	D574,200	CUTTING STATION
San Jamar, Inc.	D605,908	CUTTING STATION
	0.544.705	DISCRIMINATING WEB
San Jamar, Inc.	8,544,785	MATERIAL DISPENSER
San Jamar, Inc.	D522,784	DISPENSER
San Jamar, Inc.	D525,063	DISPENSER
San Jamar, Inc.	D525,465	DISPENSER
San Jamar, Inc.	D493,312	DISPENSER FACE PLATE
Con James Inc	10 292 499 B2	DISPENSER FOR ROLL OF
San Jamar, Inc.	10,383,488 B2	CORELESS WEB MATERIAL
San Jamar, Inc.	7,931,228	DISPENSER FOR SHEET
San Jamai, mc.	7,731,226	MATERIAL
		DISPENSER WITH
San Jamar, Inc.	9,867,509	CAPACITIVE-BASED
		PROXIMITY SENSOR
		ELECTRONICALLY CONTROLLED BOLL TOWEL
San Jamar, Inc.	7,044,421	CONTROLLED ROLL TOWEL DISPENSER WITH DATA
		COMMUNICATION SYSTEM
		EXCLUSIVITY SYSTEM AND
San Jamar, Inc.	9,446,924	METHOD
San Jamar, Inc.	D546,604	FACEPLATE
San Jamar, Inc.	D579,249	FACEPLATE
	, in the second	FOLDED PAPER TOWEL
San Jamar, Inc.	6,315,155	DISPENSER
C I I	(542 (41	FOLDED PAPER TOWEL
San Jamar, Inc.	6,543,641	DISPENSER
San Jamar, Inc.	D602,203	HAND AND NAIL BRUSH
San Jamar, Inc.	D656,382	HANDLE FOR TOWEL
,	,	DISPENSER
San Jamar, Inc.	10,077,138 B2	HANDLED CONTAINER
San Jamar, Inc.	9,051,086	ICE TOTE HAVING A
was owners, inc.	2,021,000	HANGING DEVICE
San Jamar, Inc.	D802,326	INSERT FOR A WEB
Sui vuiiui, iiic.	1 2 3 2 ,5 2 3	MATERIAL DISPENSER

Americas Active: 19148422.4

		INSERT FOR USE WITH A
San Jamar, Inc.	0.044.450	ROLL OF WEB MATERIAL,
	9,066,638	AND PROVIDING A UNIQUE
		IDENTIFIER FOR THE ROLL
		OF WEB MATERIAL
San Jamar, Inc.	7,168,653	LOW COST ROLL
		DISPENSER MANDREL FOR HOLDING
San Jamar, Inc.	D571,834	ROLLS OF WEB MATERIAL
San Jamar, Inc.	8,967,693	MATERIALS SCOOP
Sur Junui, me.	0,507,055	MODULAR COUNTER
San Jamar, Inc.	10,188,226 B2	SERVICES DISPENSING
Sur Junui, me.	10,100,220 B2	SYSTEM
San Jamar, Inc.	D832,061 S	DISPENSER
San Jamar, Inc.	10,327,603 B2	NAPKIN DISPENSER
San Jamar, Inc.	7,543,719	NAPKIN DISPENSER
San Jamar, Inc.	D590,213	NAPKIN HOLDER
San Jamar, Inc.	D608,066	PAIL
San Jamar, Inc.	D784,786	ROLL DISPENSER HANDLE
San Jamar, Inc.	7,621,572	SCOOP AND SHEATH
CII		SOLID FOOD PRODUCT
San Jamar, Inc.	8,857,660	CONTAINER DISPENSER
San Jamar, Inc.	7,455,451	TEST STRIP DISPENSER AND
San Jamar, mc.	7,433,431	THERMOMETER HOLDER
San Jamar, Inc.	9,150,234	TOTE TRANSPORT
San Jamar, Inc.	9,580,096	TOTE TRANSPORT
San Jamar, Inc.	D637,841	TOWEL DISPENSER
San Jamar, Inc.	D665,206	TOWEL DISPENSER
San Jamar, Inc.	D573,619	WRAP DISPENSING
Sui Junui, me.	D 373,017	STATION
San Jamar, Inc.	8,596,031	WRAP DISPENSING
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, , ,	STATION AND METHOD
San Jamar, Inc.	D989508	Roll towel dispenser lockout
San Jamar, Inc.	D984824	Center pull-through dispenser
San Jamar, Inc.	D911120	Dispenser
San Jamar, Inc.	D899806	Roll towel dispenser lockout
San Jamar, Inc.	D878080	Towel dispenser
San Jamar, Inc.	D872956	Sanitation pail
San Jamar, Inc.	D860674	Towel dispenser
San Jamar, Inc.	D857468	Cutting board
San Jamar, Inc.	D842067	Bag working tool
San Jamar, Inc.	11633066	Non-slip temperature resistant
		cutting board assembly
San Jamar, Inc.	11524841	Collapsible trash bin assembly
San Jamar, Inc.	11478112	Water resistant roll material
		dispenser assembly and kit

Americas Active: 19148422.4

San Jamar, Inc.	11447355	Rolled web material feed assembly
San Jamar, Inc.	11324361	Dispenser for multiple rolls of web material
San Jamar, Inc.	11224316	Rolled web material dispenser material lockout systems
San Jamar, Inc.	11224314	Web material center-pull dispenser assembly
San Jamar, Inc.	11122942	Carousel style dispenser
San Jamar, Inc.	11083348	Rolled web material dispenser material lockout systems
San Jamar, Inc.	11072513	Rolled web material dispenser material lockout systems
San Jamar, Inc.	11071417	Rolled web material dispenser material lockout systems
San Jamar, Inc.	10932624	Sanitation pail with pour and sediment collection features
San Jamar, Inc.	10617262	Cutting board systems
San Jamar, Inc.	10617261	Cutting board systems
San Jamar, Inc.	8286956	Cutting board and stand
San Jamar, Inc.	7641143	Web material dispenser
CFS Brands, LLC	9,295,370 B1	SANITATION DEVICE AND SYSTEM
AyrKing, LLC	9451789	Breading Sifting Table
AyrKing, LLC	8001920	Automatic Food Product Breading Apparatus
AyrKing, LLC	11497237	Breading and Sifting Station

Applications:

OWNER	APPLICATION NUMBER	DESCRIPTION
CFS Brands, LLC	17/942,878	Disposable Lid Dispenser Assembly
CFS Brands, LLC	17/942,831	Trash Bin Dolly System
CFS Brands, LLC	29/828,903	DISPOSABLE CUP LID
CFS Brands, LLC	17/682634	FOOD SERVICE DELIVERY SYSTEM
CFS Brands, LLC	17/552673	DISPENSER ASSEMBLY FOR DISPOSABLE LIDS
CFS Brands, LLC	16/781085	FOOD SLICER

Americas Active: 19148422.4

San Jamar, Inc.	17/498211	TOWEL DISPENSER TAIL
		GUARD
San Jamar, Inc.	16/891631	ROLL MATERIAL
		DISPENSER TEAR BAR
AyrKing, LLC	17/068,208	Combined Stirring, Mixing and
		Blending Apparatus for
		Commercial Kitchens
AyrKing, LLC		Marinator Apparatus
	17/026,184	
Foodware, LLC	29/807,007	Pizza Container

Americas Active: 19148422.4

RECORDED: 10/03/2023